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Scratch Catégorie Position Dossard Nom Prénom Club/Domicile Année Moyenne Temps Ecart
1 Hommes 1 63 Hynes Antoine FRANCOIS SPORTS 1981 16.4 00:34:45.08
2 Hommes 2 88 Deriaz Cédric YVERDON 1974 15.99 00:35:38.22 00:00:53.14
3 Hommes 3 70 Maillefer Joel FRANÇOIS SPORT 1969 15.84 00:35:58.96 00:01:13.88
4 Hommes 1 1 87 Mota Lopes Luis CACPF 1967 15.53 00:36:42.46 00:01:57.38
5 Dames 1 45 Tsige Worku ECHALLENS 1987 15.42 00:36:57.36 00:02:12.28
6 Hommes 1 2 61 Correvon Michel CENTRE THERMAL 1967 15.39 00:37:02.92 00:02:17.84
7 Hommes 1 3 76 Moreira Sergio YVERDON 1965 15.21 00:37:28.01 00:02:42.93
8 Hommes 1 4 38 Poget Pierre-Alain TRAINE-SAVATES 1959 14.79 00:38:32.77 00:03:47.69
9 Hommes 1 5 40 Jaquet Raymond LE PIED DU JURA 1961 14.6 00:39:02.44 00:04:17.36
10 Hommes 1 6 36 Nicollier Christophe VILLARS-LE-TERROIR 1966 14.45 00:39:26.52 00:04:41.44

11 Dames 2 1 Annen Lamard Sandra FOOTING CLUB LS 1977 14.35 00:39:43.86 00:04:58.78
12 Hommes 1 7 43 Birchmeier Patrick SHAEFER SPORTS 1962 14.29 00:39:53.64 00:05:08.56
13 Hommes 4 75 Studer Peter LUZERN 1978 14.17 00:40:13.55 00:05:28.47
14 Hommes 1 8 78 Lavenex Patrick FOOTING CLUB 1967 14.07 00:40:30.90 00:05:45.82
15 Hommes 1 9 74 Rolào Joào MONTCHERAND 1962 13.85 00:41:09.96 00:06:24.88
16 Hommes 3 1 39 Griffon Max CHERNEX 1945 13.78 00:41:22.10 00:06:37.02
17 Hommes 2 1 34 Isakovic André TAXI SERVICES 1949 13.73 00:41:30.36 00:06:45.28
18 Dames 2 1 30 Bellon Nicole TEAM DENTS DU MIDI 1957 13.5 00:42:13.27 00:07:28.19

19 Dames 1 1 54 Michelle LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1960 13.45 00:42:23.50 00:07:38.42
20 Hommes 2 2 83 Schindler Jacques SALOPAINS 1951 13.39 00:42:34.41 00:07:49.33
21 Dames 3 60 Weidmann Eliane TEAM FÉDÉ 1981 13.37 00:42:38.33 00:07:53.25
22 Hommes 1 10 9 Pointet Serge SPIRIDON ROMAND 1963 13.24 00:43:03.75 00:08:18.67

23 Hommes 5 92 Amar LAUSANNE 1972 13.23 00:43:05.47 00:08:20.39
24 Dames 1 2 12 Grange Karin FOOTING-CLUB LAUSANNE 1966 13.19 00:43:12.03 00:08:26.95
25 Dames 2 2 19 Lemieux Barbara FOOTING-CLUB LAUSANNE 1957 13.19 00:43:13.07 00:08:27.99
26 Hommes 6 35 Mattenberger Thierry TEAM FEDE 1983 13.13 00:43:24.34 00:08:39.26
27 Hommes 1 11 53 Mooser Francis BULLE 1 1959 12.9 00:44:11.39 00:09:26.31
28 Hommes 2 3 69 Corbaz Bernard FOOTING CLUB 1949 12.89 00:44:12.74 00:09:27.66
29 Hommes 2 4 79 Del Rio Ricardo BALLAIGUES 1956 12.69 00:44:54.03 00:10:08.95
30 Hommes 7 18 Didelot Gerard LA SARRAZ 1977 12.64 00:45:06.76 00:10:21.68
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31 Hommes 2 5 62 Maire René FOOTING CLUB LS 1951 12.57 00:45:20.95 00:10:35.87
32 Hommes 2 6 64 Buffat Patrice PAILLY 1957 12.55 00:45:24.25 00:10:39.17
33 Hommes 2 7 77 Rochat André FOOTING VALLÉE DE JOUX 1952 12.36 00:46:05.91 00:11:20.83
34 Hommes 2 8 98 Aita Jean-Paul ECHALLENS 1954 12.28 00:46:24.36 00:11:39.28
35 Hommes 1 12 73 Guillaume Eric FOOTING VAULION 1961 12.27 00:46:27.99 00:11:42.91
36 Hommes 8 17 Moix Jérôme GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1983 12.17 00:46:49.93 00:12:04.85
37 Dames 4 59 Hirschi Anne-Laure TEAM FÉDÉ 1979 12.14 00:46:57.16 00:12:12.08

38 Dames 1 3 2 Gosparini Denise 1958 12.13 00:46:59.72 00:12:14.64
39 Hommes 9 11 Molnar Attila GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1973 12.07 00:47:13.17 00:12:28.09
40 Dames 1 4 44 Birchmeier Marie-Claude FOOTING CLUB LS 1963 11.88 00:47:58.40 00:13:13.32
41 Hommes 1 13 24 Rietsch Jean-Michel MORRENS 1963 11.85 00:48:06.21 00:13:21.13
42 Hommes 1 14 94 Galster Olivier CHAVORNAY 1967 11.8 00:48:18.84 00:13:33.76
43 Hommes 1 15 95 Comtesse Andre GAIS LIMACONS 1961 11.68 00:48:48.98 00:14:03.90
44 Hommes 1 16 42 Anex Marc LAUSANNE 1965 11.65 00:48:55.13 00:14:10.05
45 Hommes 1 17 84 Guiffault René TRAINES SAVATES 1966 11.63 00:49:00.81 00:14:15.73
46 Dames 1 5 65 Resin Nadine PAILLY 1964 11.61 00:49:06.07 00:14:20.99
47 Hommes 10 6 Ciampi Gérard ECHALLENS 1969 11.58 00:49:13.34 00:14:28.26
48 Hommes 1 18 67 Pontieri Virgilio CHAMPAGNE 1965 11.51 00:49:31.04 00:14:45.96
49 Hommes 2 9 20 Ehrbar Jean-Luc LAUSANNE 1957 11.41 00:49:56.72 00:15:11.64
50 Dames 2 3 15 Pernet Béatrice LAUSANNE 1949 11.41 00:49:58.38 00:15:13.30
51 Dames 5 49 Gebauer Nathalie LE MONT-SUR-LAUSANNE 1975 11.37 00:50:08.09 00:15:23.01
52 Dames 6 55 Corday Sandra LES CULLAYES 1970 11.34 00:50:15.54 00:15:30.46
53 Hommes 2 10 41 Wyss Werner BRETIGNY-SUR-MORRENS 1955 11.12 00:51:14.96 00:16:29.88
54 Hommes 1 19 32 Gutschmidt Gunnar ETAGNIERES 1967 10.97 00:51:58.45 00:17:13.37
55 Hommes 2 11 81 Lombardet Alain AMIS DE LA COURSE 1954 10.96 00:51:59.98 00:17:14.90
56 Dames 2 4 28 Imhof Hélène LUTRY 1956 10.96 00:52:00.89 00:17:15.81
57 Hommes 1 20 82 Zeugin Andreas ST-PREX 1963 10.93 00:52:09.68 00:17:24.60
58 Hommes 11 22 Schranz Pierre-André JOUXTENS-MEZERY 1968 10.9 00:52:16.19 00:17:31.11
59 Hommes 1 21 91 Chironi Donato TRAINES SAVATES 1960 10.65 00:53:30.21 00:18:45.13
60 Dames 7 48 Pache Isabelle FOOTING CLUB 1969 10.54 00:54:03.95 00:19:18.87
61 Hommes 1 22 50 Pisu Gabriel GAIS LIMACONS 1962 10.48 00:54:24.91 00:19:39.83
62 Dames 2 5 47 Meylan Sylvia FROIDEVILLE 1952 10.42 00:54:41.94 00:19:56.86
63 Hommes 1 23 90 Fahrni Andreas GAIS LIMACONS 1962 10.41 00:54:44.91 00:19:59.83

TRI TEAM BUGNA 
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64 Hommes 1 24 51 Lutzelschwab Sergeï GAIS LIMACONS 1961 10.39 00:54:50.41 00:20:05.33
65 Dames 2 6 97 Trolliet Rey HENNIEZ 1955 10.34 00:55:08.00 00:20:22.92
66 Dames 2 7 23 Esseiva Dominique EPALINGES 1954 10.32 00:55:13.66 00:20:28.58
67 Hommes 12 25 Rodriguez José MOLLIE-MARGOT 1968 10.32 00:55:14.60 00:20:29.52
68 Dames 1 6 26 Jaquier Claudia GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1960 10.3 00:55:20.96 00:20:35.88
69 Hommes 2 12 72 Maillefer Daniel BALLAIGUES 1948 10.25 00:55:36.34 00:20:51.26
70 Hommes 1 25 71 Infeld Franklin ECHALLENS 1958 10.23 00:55:42.59 00:20:57.51
71 Hommes 2 13 52 Millet Marcel GAIS LIMACONS 1951 10.22 00:55:46.20 00:21:01.12
72 Dames 1 7 33 Heysé Catherine OULENS 1963 9.84 00:57:57.14 00:23:12.06
73 Hommes 3 2 89 Michellod Paul FOOTING CLUB LS 1947 9.73 00:58:34.05 00:23:48.97
74 Hommes 1 26 68 Beevens Yann GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1965 9.25 01:01:36.64 00:26:51.56
75 Hommes 2 14 96 Piot Marcel GAIS LIMACAONS 1956 8.99 01:03:25.65 00:28:40.57
76 Dames 1 8 85 Morin Virginie ROMANEL-SUR-LAUSANNE 1965 8.97 01:03:34.28 00:28:49.20
77 Hommes 2 15 16 Ferrini Gérard LAUSANNE 1949 8.69 01:05:35.48 00:30:50.40
78 Dames 1 9 80 Dupertuis Edith LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1963 8.69 01:05:36.77 00:30:51.69
79 Hommes 13 56 Simonin Patrick TEAM FFÉDÉ 1969 8.57 01:06:30.81 00:31:45.73
80 Hommes 14 58 Ferrari Roberto LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1969 8.54 01:06:43.45 00:31:58.37
81 Hommes 1 27 93 Favre Bernard ECLAGNENS 1959 8.46 01:07:20.34 00:32:35.26
82 Dames 8 57 Ferrari Marion LES AMIS DE LA COURSE 1972 8.43 01:07:39.17 00:32:54.09
83 Dames 1 10 27 Bovet Carmen YVERDON-LES-BAINS 1965 8.2 01:09:29.20 00:34:44.12
84 Hommes 15 7 Luthi Alain PAMPIGNY 1970 8.08 01:10:35.23 00:35:50.15
85 Dames 9 14 Spahni Laurence GOUMOENS-LA-VILLE 1974 8 01:11:15.92 00:36:30.84
86 Dames 10 66 Delacroix Nathalie PAILLY 1968 8 01:11:17.01 00:36:31.93
87 Dames 2 8 37 Furrer Monique CAMBEGOUILLES 1957 7.07 01:20:39.62 00:45:54.54
88 Dames 1 11 46 Minder Hacina LES AMIS DE LA CORSE 1962 6.81 01:23:42.59 00:48:57.51

Dames 3 Chassot Vanessa FROIDEVILLE 1968 DNF
Hommes 1 5 Duployer Didier VILLARS-LE-TERROIR 1958 DNF
Hommes 10 Joux Lionel RENENS 1990 DNF
Hommes 3 13 Borgognon Julien GAMBE-GOUILLES 1945 DNF
Hommes 21 Curie Thomas LAUSANNE 1978 DNF
Hommes 2 29 Chollet Andre FRANCOIS SPORT 1957 DNF
Hommes 1 31 De Donno Oronzo ETAGNIERES 1967 DNF

Dames 86 Anna TRAINES SAVATES 1971 DNF
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1 Hommes 1 63 Hynes Antoine 1981 16.4 00:34:45.08
2 Hommes 2 88 Deriaz Cédric YVERDON 1974 15.99 00:35:38.22 00:00:53.14

3 Hommes 3 70 Maillefer Joel 1969 15.84 00:35:58.96 00:01:13.88
4 Hommes 1 1 87 Mota Lopes Luis CACPF 1967 15.53 00:36:42.46 00:01:57.38
5 Dames 1 45 Tsige Worku ECHALLENS 1987 15.42 00:36:57.36 00:02:12.28

6 Hommes 1 2 61 Correvon Michel 1967 15.39 00:37:02.92 00:02:17.84
7 Hommes 1 3 76 Moreira Sergio YVERDON 1965 15.21 00:37:28.01 00:02:42.93

8 Hommes 1 4 38 Poget Pierre-Alain 1959 14.79 00:38:32.77 00:03:47.69

9 Hommes 1 5 40 Jaquet Raymond 1961 14.6 00:39:02.44 00:04:17.36

10 Hommes 1 6 36 Nicollier Christophe 1966 14.45 00:39:26.52 00:04:41.44

11 Dames 2 1 Annen Lamard Sandra 1977 14.35 00:39:43.86 00:04:58.78

12 Hommes 1 7 43 Birchmeier Patrick 1962 14.29 00:39:53.64 00:05:08.56
13 Hommes 4 75 Studer Peter LUZERN 1978 14.17 00:40:13.55 00:05:28.47

14 Hommes 1 8 78 Lavenex Patrick 1967 14.07 00:40:30.90 00:05:45.82

15 Hommes 1 9 74 Rolào Joào 1962 13.85 00:41:09.96 00:06:24.88
16 Hommes 3 1 39 Griffon Max CHERNEX 1945 13.78 00:41:22.10 00:06:37.02

17 Hommes 2 1 34 Isakovic André 1949 13.73 00:41:30.36 00:06:45.28

18 Dames 2 1 30 Bellon Nicole 1957 13.5 00:42:13.27 00:07:28.19

19 Dames 1 1 54 Michelle 1960 13.45 00:42:23.50 00:07:38.42
20 Hommes 2 2 83 Schindler Jacques SALOPAINS 1951 13.39 00:42:34.41 00:07:49.33
21 Dames 3 60 Weidmann Eliane TEAM FÉDÉ 1981 13.37 00:42:38.33 00:07:53.25
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22 Hommes 1 10 9 Pointet Serge 1963 13.24 00:43:03.75 00:08:18.67

23 Hommes 5 92 Amar LAUSANNE 1972 13.23 00:43:05.47 00:08:20.39

24 Dames 1 2 12 Grange Karin 1966 13.19 00:43:12.03 00:08:26.95

25 Dames 2 2 19 Lemieux Barbara 1957 13.19 00:43:13.07 00:08:27.99
26 Hommes 6 35 Mattenberger Thierry TEAM FEDE 1983 13.13 00:43:24.34 00:08:39.26
27 Hommes 1 11 53 Mooser Francis BULLE 1 1959 12.9 00:44:11.39 00:09:26.31

28 Hommes 2 3 69 Corbaz Bernard 1949 12.89 00:44:12.74 00:09:27.66

29 Hommes 2 4 79 Del Rio Ricardo 1956 12.69 00:44:54.03 00:10:08.95
30 Hommes 7 18 Didelot Gerard LA SARRAZ 1977 12.64 00:45:06.76 00:10:21.68

31 Hommes 2 5 62 Maire René 1951 12.57 00:45:20.95 00:10:35.87
32 Hommes 2 6 64 Buffat Patrice PAILLY 1957 12.55 00:45:24.25 00:10:39.17

33 Hommes 2 7 77 Rochat André 1952 12.36 00:46:05.91 00:11:20.83
34 Hommes 2 8 98 Aita Jean-Paul ECHALLENS 1954 12.28 00:46:24.36 00:11:39.28

35 Hommes 1 12 73 Guillaume Eric 1961 12.27 00:46:27.99 00:11:42.91

36 Hommes 8 17 Moix Jérôme 1983 12.17 00:46:49.93 00:12:04.85
37 Dames 4 59 Hirschi Anne-Laure TEAM FÉDÉ 1979 12.14 00:46:57.16 00:12:12.08

38 Dames 1 3 2 Gosparini Denise 1958 12.13 00:46:59.72 00:12:14.64

39 Hommes 9 11 Molnar Attila 1973 12.07 00:47:13.17 00:12:28.09

40 Dames 1 4 44 Birchmeier Marie-Claude 1963 11.88 00:47:58.40 00:13:13.32
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41 Hommes 1 13 24 Rietsch Jean-Michel MORRENS 1963 11.85 00:48:06.21 00:13:21.13

42 Hommes 1 14 94 Galster Olivier 1967 11.8 00:48:18.84 00:13:33.76

43 Hommes 1 15 95 Comtesse Andre 1961 11.68 00:48:48.98 00:14:03.90
44 Hommes 1 16 42 Anex Marc LAUSANNE 1965 11.65 00:48:55.13 00:14:10.05

45 Hommes 1 17 84 Guiffault René 1966 11.63 00:49:00.81 00:14:15.73
46 Dames 1 5 65 Resin Nadine PAILLY 1964 11.61 00:49:06.07 00:14:20.99
47 Hommes 10 6 Ciampi Gérard ECHALLENS 1969 11.58 00:49:13.34 00:14:28.26

48 Hommes 1 18 67 Pontieri Virgilio 1965 11.51 00:49:31.04 00:14:45.96
49 Hommes 2 9 20 Ehrbar Jean-Luc LAUSANNE 1957 11.41 00:49:56.72 00:15:11.64
50 Dames 2 3 15 Pernet Béatrice LAUSANNE 1949 11.41 00:49:58.38 00:15:13.30

51 Dames 5 49 Gebauer Nathalie 1975 11.37 00:50:08.09 00:15:23.01

52 Dames 6 55 Corday Sandra 1970 11.34 00:50:15.54 00:15:30.46

53 Hommes 2 10 41 Wyss Werner 1955 11.12 00:51:14.96 00:16:29.88

54 Hommes 1 19 32 Gutschmidt Gunnar ETAGNIERES 1967 10.97 00:51:58.45 00:17:13.37

55 Hommes 2 11 81 Lombardet Alain 1954 10.96 00:51:59.98 00:17:14.90
56 Dames 2 4 28 Imhof Hélène LUTRY 1956 10.96 00:52:00.89 00:17:15.81
57 Hommes 1 20 82 Zeugin Andreas ST-PREX 1963 10.93 00:52:09.68 00:17:24.60

58 Hommes 11 22 Schranz Pierre-André 1968 10.9 00:52:16.19 00:17:31.11

59 Hommes 1 21 91 Chironi Donato 1960 10.65 00:53:30.21 00:18:45.13

60 Dames 7 48 Pache Isabelle 1969 10.54 00:54:03.95 00:19:18.87

61 Hommes 1 22 50 Pisu Gabriel 1962 10.48 00:54:24.91 00:19:39.83
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62 Dames 2 5 47 Meylan Sylvia 1952 10.42 00:54:41.94 00:19:56.86

63 Hommes 1 23 90 Fahrni Andreas 1962 10.41 00:54:44.91 00:19:59.83

64 Hommes 1 24 51 Lutzelschwab Sergeï 1961 10.39 00:54:50.41 00:20:05.33
65 Dames 2 6 97 Trolliet Rey HENNIEZ 1955 10.34 00:55:08.00 00:20:22.92
66 Dames 2 7 23 Esseiva Dominique EPALINGES 1954 10.32 00:55:13.66 00:20:28.58

67 Hommes 12 25 Rodriguez José 1968 10.32 00:55:14.60 00:20:29.52

68 Dames 1 6 26 Jaquier Claudia 1960 10.3 00:55:20.96 00:20:35.88

69 Hommes 2 12 72 Maillefer Daniel 1948 10.25 00:55:36.34 00:20:51.26
70 Hommes 1 25 71 Infeld Franklin ECHALLENS 1958 10.23 00:55:42.59 00:20:57.51

71 Hommes 2 13 52 Millet Marcel 1951 10.22 00:55:46.20 00:21:01.12
72 Dames 1 7 33 Heysé Catherine OULENS 1963 9.84 00:57:57.14 00:23:12.06

73 Hommes 3 2 89 Michellod Paul 1947 9.73 00:58:34.05 00:23:48.97

74 Hommes 1 26 68 Beevens Yann 1965 9.25 01:01:36.64 00:26:51.56

75 Hommes 2 14 96 Piot Marcel 1956 8.99 01:03:25.65 00:28:40.57

76 Dames 1 8 85 Morin Virginie 1965 8.97 01:03:34.28 00:28:49.20
77 Hommes 2 15 16 Ferrini Gérard LAUSANNE 1949 8.69 01:05:35.48 00:30:50.40

78 Dames 1 9 80 Dupertuis Edith 1963 8.69 01:05:36.77 00:30:51.69

79 Hommes 13 56 Simonin Patrick TEAM FFÉDÉ 1969 8.57 01:06:30.81 00:31:45.73

80 Hommes 14 58 Ferrari Roberto 1969 8.54 01:06:43.45 00:31:58.37
81 Hommes 1 27 93 Favre Bernard ECLAGNENS 1959 8.46 01:07:20.34 00:32:35.26
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82 Dames 8 57 Ferrari Marion 1972 8.43 01:07:39.17 00:32:54.09

83 Dames 1 10 27 Bovet Carmen 1965 8.2 01:09:29.20 00:34:44.12
84 Hommes 15 7 Luthi Alain PAMPIGNY 1970 8.08 01:10:35.23 00:35:50.15

85 Dames 9 14 Spahni Laurence 1974 8 01:11:15.92 00:36:30.84
86 Dames 10 66 Delacroix Nathalie PAILLY 1968 8 01:11:17.01 00:36:31.93

87 Dames 2 8 37 Furrer Monique 1957 7.07 01:20:39.62 00:45:54.54

88 Dames 1 11 46 Minder Hacina 1962 6.81 01:23:42.59 00:48:57.51

Dames 3 Chassot Vanessa 1968 DNF

Hommes 1 5 Duployer Didier 1958 DNF
Hommes 10 Joux Lionel RENENS 1990 DNF

Hommes 3 13 Borgognon Julien 1945 DNF
Hommes 21 Curie Thomas LAUSANNE 1978 DNF

Hommes 2 29 Chollet Andre 1957 DNF

Hommes 1 31 De Donno Oronzo ETAGNIERES 1967 DNF

Dames 86 Anna 1971 DNF
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